## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kaspar Electroplating Corporation	09/16/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KASELCO, LLC	
Street Address:	959 State Highway 95 North	
City:	Shiner	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77984	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10171926
Application Number:	13874212
Application Number:	13874174
Patent Number:	5928493
Patent Number:	6294061
Patent Number:	6689271
Patent Number:	8431009
Patent Number:	8430996
PCT Number:	US1998024885
Application Number:	60318730

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2109787790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210 978 7723

Email: wborchersipdocket@jw.com

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031213 FRAME: 0015

Correspondent Name: William R. Borchers Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400 Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 300258.00003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. Borchers Signature: /s/Willaim R. Borchers/s/ Date: 09/16/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=KASELCOassignment#page1.tif source=KASELCOassignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031213 FRAME: 0016

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kaspar Electroplating Corporation (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following US patents/applications:

PATENT/APPLICATION NO.	ISSUED/FILED	TITLE
5,928,493	07/27/1999	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative
(08/976,695)	(12/24/1997)	Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
PCT/US98/24885	11/23/1998	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative
		Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
6,294,061	09/25/2001	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative
(09/554,975)	(07/17/2000)	Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
6,689,271	02/10/2004	Process and Apparatus for Electrocoagulative
(09/961,524)	(09/24/2001)	Treatment of Industrial Waste Water
60/318,730	09/12/2001	A Parallel Flow Electrocoagulation Reactor
8,431,009	04/30/2013	An Electrocoagulation Reactor
(11/581,695)	(10/16/2006)	_
8,430,996	04/30/2013	Electrocoagulation Reactor Having Segmented
(12/787,715)	(05/26/2010)	Intermediate Uncharged Plates
10/171,926	06/14/2002	An Electrocoagulation Reactor
13/874,212	04/30/2013	An Electrocoagulation Reactor
13/874,174	04/30/2013	Electrocoagulation Reactor Having Segmented Intermediate Uncharged Plates

WHEREAS, KASELCO, LLC (ASSIGNEE), located at 959 State Highway 95 North, Shiner, Texas 77984, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said United States applications, and the said United States patents, and all utility applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said

> PATENT REEL: 031213 FRAME: 0017

invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, her successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

KASPAR ELECTROPLATING CORPORATION

14: Nough N. /hospier

Title: President

-2-

RECORDED: 09/16/2013